PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eduard Zaslavsky	04/11/2013
Thomas Edward Nichols	04/11/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WebTuner Corp.
Street Address:	11121 Wilows Road, NE
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29451589
Application Number:	29451590

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8885707381

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-570-7380

Email: mail@remenicklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Remenick PLLC

Address Line 1: 1025 Thomas Jefferson St. NW

Address Line 2: Ste. 175

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3027.036.USDP01 AND 02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Safro Smith
Signature:	/Michelle Safro Smith/
	PATENT

PATENT REEL: 030294 FRAME: 0888 P \$80.00 2945158

502325727

Date:	04/26/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment_signed#page1.tif source=Assignment_signed#page2.tif source=Assignment_signed#page3.tif source=Assignment_signed#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030294 FRAME: 0889

ATTORNEY DOCKET NOS.: 3027.036.USDP01 3027.036.USDP02

U.S. PATENT APPLICATION NOS. 29/451589

29/451590

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Eduard Zaslavsky, residing at 2120 NW Coyote Creek Lane, Issaquah, WA 98027 and Thomas Edward Nichols, residing at 10523 221st Lane NE, Unit #102, Redmond, WA 98053 (hereinafter the "ASSIGNORS") are the inventors and owners of all right title and interest in and to the improvements disclosed and described in United States Nonprovisional Design Patent Application No. 29/451,589, entitled "Wireless Video Adapter Device with Video Connector", filed April 4, 2013, United States Nonprovisional Design Patent Application No. 29/451,590 entitled "Wireless Video Adapter Device with Video Connector and Ethernet Connector" filed April 4, 2013, and any and all international, regional and national stage applications corresponding thereto (hereinafter collectively the "Improvements").

AND, WHEREAS, WebTuner Corp., a company having a place of business located at 11121 Wilows Road, NE, Redmond, WA 98052 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all rights to the Improvements including all patents and patent applications thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of ten U.S. dollars (US\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said Improvements including said United States patent application(s), any other United States patent application(s), including provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said United States patent application or in whole or in part on said Improvements, any foreign applications, including international and regional applications, based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said Improvements, in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof, of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said Improvements or any part(s) thereof, and in and to any right to claim priority to any of the aforesaid patents and/or patent applications;

AND ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and requests its agents, Remenick PLLC, whose address is 1025 Thomas Jefferson St., Suite 175, Washington, DC 20007, to make any typographical or grammatical corrections hereto and to insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND ASSIGNORS hereby agree for themselves and for each of their heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced application or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents of any region or country, that may be

PATENT REEL: 030294 FRAME: 0890

ATTORNEY DOCKET NOS.: 3027.036.USDP01

3027.036.USDP02

U.S. PATENT APPLICATION NOS. 29/451589

29/451590

necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to said Improvements or any part(s) thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND ASSIGNORS hereby covenant for themselves and their legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that it has granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said Improvements, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed, its rights, title and interest in said Improvements had not been otherwise encumbered, and that ASSIGNORS have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

AND ASSIGNORS do hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said United States applications, or upon said Improvements or any part(s) thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said ASSIGNORS have hereunto set their hands and seals.

FOR ASSIGNORS: The Named Inventors

EDUARD ZASLAVSKY

Date

Eduard Zaslavsky

County of King

State of Wubwyton

On this day of April, 2013, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Eduard Zaslavsky, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

Eduard Zaslavsky

Notary Public Notary P

ATTORNEY DOCKET NOS.: 3027.036.USDP01

3027.036.USDP02

U.S. PATENT APPLICATION NOS. 29/451589

Notary Public
My Commission Expires 4-26-15

29/451590

4/11/2013	March MAND
Date	Thomas Edward Nichols
County of King	
State of Washington }	ss:
On this 11th day of April	, 2013, before me a Notary Public in and for
	ly appeared Thomas Edward Nichols, to me known and
	ne, who signed and scaled the foregoing instrument, and

(SEAL)

STATE OF WASHING

ATTORNEY DOCKET NOS.: 3027.036.USDP01

3027.036.USDP02

U.S. PATENT APPLICATION NOS. 29/451589

29/451590

FOR ASSIGNEE: WEBTUNER CORP.

11 April 2013 Date County of King State of Washington State of Washington	By: Blue DL Strom Name: BERNEE D.L. STROM Title: Chairman + CEO
On this day of	Notary Public
Public in and for the County and State aforesa	My Commission Expires 4.26 15